PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8090686

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEAM, INC.	03/24/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOBEUS INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	22 CROWN VIEW COURT
City:	SPARTA
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07871

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17956677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4088585666

Email: maryam.imam@mobeus.com
Correspondent Name: MOBEUS INDUSTRIES, INC.
Address Line 1: 22 CROWN VIEW COURT
Address Line 4: SPARTA, NEW JERSEY 07871

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NP-0001C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARYAM IMAM
SIGNATURE:	/Maryam Imam/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=NP-0001C2_Change_of_Name#page1.tif source=NP-0001C2_Change_of_Name#page2.tif source=NP-0001C2_Change_of_Name#page3.tif

PATENT 508043532 REEL: 064464 FRAME: 0424

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BEAM INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BEAM INC." TO "MOBEUS INDUSTRIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2022, AT 1:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

7989552 8100 SR# 20221164081

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 203067019

Date: 03-31-22

PATENT REEL: 064464 FRAME: 0425

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BEAM INC.

Beam Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

1. That, by written consent in lieu of a meeting, (i) the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions, pursuant to sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, proposing and declaring advisable that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended, and (ii) the stockholders of the Corporation consented to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as follows:

RESOLVED: That the Corporation's Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation be amended as follows:

1. By deleting Article I in its entirety and substituting for such paragraph a new paragraph as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Mobeus Industries, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

2. That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of sections 141(f), 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

* * * * *

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:13 PM 03/25/2022
FILED 01:13 PM 03/25/2022
SR 20221164081 - File Number 7989552

PATENT REEL: 064464 FRAME: 0426

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer, this 24th day of March, 2022.

BEAM INC.

Michael R. Sutcliff
Michael R. Sutcliff

Co-Founder and Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 064464 FRAME: 0427

RECORDED: 08/01/2023